

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4426/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 24/08/2006 in GA No. 4003/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Add.Adv. General, Adv.  
   Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
   Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
   Ms. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.  
   Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Res.No.4                            Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.  
   Mr. Subodh Saxena, Adv.  
   Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master